

No. 13,258

IN THE
United States
Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

CLAUDE E. SPRIGGS,

Appellant,

VS.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Appellee.

Appellant's Opening Brief

Appeal from the United States District Court
for the District of Arizona

W. T. CHOISSER
505 Luhrs Tower
Phoenix, Arizona

Attorney for Appellant

FILED

PARKER PRINTING COMPANY, 180 FIRST STREET, SAN FRANCISCO

MAY 20 1952

PAUL P. O'BRIEN
CLERK

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Jurisdictional Matters.....	1
Statement of Facts.....	2
Issue Involved.....	6
Specification of Error No. I.....	7
Specification of Error No. II.....	7
Specification of Error No. III.....	7
Specification of Error No. IV.....	7
Argument	8
I. A. An extrajudicial confession will not be admitted unless corroborated by other evidence.....	8
II. B. C. D. The evidence is not sufficient to support a verdict and judgment of guilty.....	9
Conclusion	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

CASES	Pages
Bryan v. U. S., 175 F.(2) 223.....	12
Forte v. U. S., 127 A.L.R. 1120 (all Annotations thereunder)	10, 11, 13
Gleckman v. United States, 80 F.(2) 394.....	12
Gordnier v. United States, 261 F. 910.....	11
O'Brien v. United States, 51 F.(2) 193.....	12
Pines v. United States, 123 F.(2) 825.....	11
Tabor v. U. S., 152 F.(2) 254.....	8, 10, 12
United States v. Berman, 75 Fed. Supp. 789.....	13, 14
United States v. Chapman, 168 F.(2) 997.....	11
U. S. v. Fenwick, 177 F.(2) 488.....	12
United States v. Miro, 60 F.(2) 58.....	12
U. S. v. Yost, 157 F.(2) 147.....	11, 13
Warszower v. United States, 312 U.S. 342, 61 S.Ct. 603, 85 L.Ed. 876.....	12

STATUTES

U.S.C. Title 26, 145(b).....	1, 2, 9
U.S.C. Title 28, 1291.....	2

No. 13,258
